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GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

DEPARTMENT 

 

Dated Lahore, the 5th November, 2019 

 

ORDER 

No.SOR(LG)6-16/2019/16:  In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 8 read 

with Section 9 of the Punjab Local Government Act, 2019 and the powers conferred under 

Rule 29 of the Punjab Demarcation, Classification and Naming of Local Areas Rules 

2019, Government of the Punjab is pleased to demarcate, classify and name the local 

areas of succeeding local governments in the District Khushab, as mentioned in the 

table below: 

Sr. 
No. 

Classification 
and Name of 

Local Area 

Number 
of Local 

Area 

Population 
of local 

area as per 
the last 

available 
census 

Type of 
local 
area 

(whether 
Rural or 
Urban) 

Limits of local area (in terms of a) 
Locality, b) Number of  Census 

Blocks, C) Revenue Estate and D) 
Survey Number (wherever 

required) 

Revenue Estates 
and Survey 
Numbers 

Specific/ 
Complete 

Number of 
Census Blocks 

1. Municipal 
Committee, 
Khushab 

16301 119,384 Urban 

Rectangle No. 
290 to 320 

Revenue State 
Shawala 

143150101 
143150102 
143150103 
143150104 
143150105 
143150106 
143150107 

143150201 

 

143150202 
143150203 
143150204 
143150205 

143150301 
143150303 
143150304 
143150305 
143150401 
143150402 
143150403 
143150404 
143150405 
143150406 
143150407 
143150501 
143150502 
143150503 
143150504 
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143150505 
143160101 
143160102 
143160103 
143160104 
143160105 
143160201 
143160202 
143160203 
143160204 
143160205 
143160206 
143160301 
143060302 
142960303 
142860304 
142760305 
142660306 
142560307 
142460308 
143160401 
143160402 
143160403 
143160404 
143160405 
143160501 
143160502 
143160503 
143160504 
143160601 
143160602 
143160603 
143160605 
143170101 
143170102 
143170103 
143170104 
143170105 
143170201 
143170202 
143170203 
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143170204 
143170205 
143170206 
143170207 
143170208 
143170301 
143170302 
143170303 
143170304 
143170305 
143170306 
143170307 

Rectangle No. 
290 to 320 

Revenue State 
Shawala 

143170308 
143170309 
143170401 
143170402 
143170403 
143170404 
143170501 
143170502 
143170503 
143170504 

Khasra No.  295 
to 322, 1199 to 

2200, 2506, 
2558, 2649 to 
2779, 2819, 

2822 to 2848, 
2856 to 2864, 
2881 to 2885, 
2909 to 2917, 
2933 to 2943, 
3105, 3148 to 
3156, 3158 to 
3195, 3202 to 

3227  Revenue 
state Khushab 

 

 
 
 

2. 

 
 
 

Municipal 
Committee, 
Jauharabad 

 
 
 

16302 

 
 
 

102,053 

 
 
 

Urban 

 
 
 

Complete 
Revenue 

Estates of 
Jauharabad & 
Aheer Pura. 

 

 
 
 

Circle Code 
1431301 

Block Codes 
143130101 
143130102 
143130103 
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Rectangle No’s 
2041 to 2051, 
2191 to 2201, 
2206 to 2216, 
2362 to 2386, 
2510 to 2533, 
2653 to 2674, 

2790 to 2805 of 
Revenue Estate 

Hadali. 
 

Rectangle No’s 
15 to 20 of 

Revenue Estate 
Chak No. 53 

MB. 
 

Khasra No. 
2995 to 3016, 
3024 to 3056, 
3065 to 3084, 

3284 to 3289 of 
Revenue Estate 

Khushab. 

143130104 
143130105 
143130106 
143130107 
143130108 
143130109 
143130101 
143130102 
143130103 
143130201 
143130202 
143130203 
143130204 
143130205 
143130301 
143130302 
143130303 
143130304 
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3. 
  

Municipal 
Committee, 
Quaidabad 
  

16303 
  

21,391 
  

Urban 
  

Complete 
Revenue State 
Quaidabad 

145040101 
145040102 
145040103 
145040104 
145040201 
145040202 
145040203 
145040204 
145040205 
145040301 
145040302 
145040303 
145040304 
145040305 
145040306 

145040307 

 4. 
  
  
  
  

 Municipal 
Committee, 
Noorpur  
  
  
  
  

16304  
  
  
  
  

19,843 
  
  
  
  
  

Urban  
  
  
  
  

Rectangle Nos. 
1678 to 1684, 
1755 to 1763, 
1841 to 1854, 
1915 to 1930, 
2005 to 2016, 
2076 to 2087. 
2167 to 2170, 
2172 o 2179, 
2246 to 2257, 
2344 to 2347 & 
4098 to 4500 of 
Revenue State 
Noorpur. 

144070101 

144070102 

144070103 

144070104 

144070105 

144070106 

144070107 

144070108 

144070201 

144070202 

144070203 

144070204 

144070205 

144070206 

144070208 
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5. 
  

Municipal 
Committee, 
Naushera 
  

16305 
  

15,370 
  

Urban 
  

 

Revenue Estate 

Naushera 

1973 to 1999 

2003, 2005, 

2008, 

2013 to 2021 

2110 to 2112 

2117 to 2119 

2122 to 2200 

2201 to 2309 

2312 to 2316 

2323 to 2325 

2331 , 2332 

2334 to 2343 

2355 to 2361 

3353 to 3372 

3380 to 3909 

3910 to 3960 

3962 to 3978 

4321 to 4338 

4354 to 4399 

4400 to 4415 

4470 to 5200 

6000 to 6068 

6213 to 6236 

6246 to 6255 

7299 to 7326 

7490 to 7538 

7556 to 7695 
 

266020101 

266020102 

266020103 

266020104 

266020105 

266020106 

266020201 

 

Revenue Estate 

Sabhral 

1636 to 1641 

1646 to 1651 

1746 to 1755 

1778 to 1781 

1882,1883 
 

266020202 

266020203 

 

Revenue estate 

Dhaka 

165 to 196 

215 to 821 

880 to 1075 

1299 to 1432 
 

266020204 

266020205 

266010403 

266010404 
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6. Town 
Committee,     
MithaTiwana 
 

16401 33,479 Urban 

 

143110101 
143110102 
143110103 
143110104 
143110105 
143110106 
143110201 
143110202 
143110203 
143110204 
143110205 
143110206 
143110207 
143110301 
143110302 

143110303 

143110304 

143110305 
143110306 
143110307 

143110401 

143110402 

143110403 
143110404 

143110405 

143110406 

133110501 

133110502 

133110503 

133110504 

133110505 

133110506 

133110507 

133110508 

133110509 

1331105010 
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7. Town 
Committee,     
Hadali   

 
16402 

28,989 Urban Rectangle Nos. 

2142-2143 to 

2100-1977 to 

1979-1936 to 

1938 2240-

2441-2439-

2438-2436-

2437- 

2710 to 2718-

2456  to 2462-

2579 to 2585-

2587 to 2604-

2614 to 2617-

2569 to 2573-

2574-2474 to 

2468-2422 to 

2428-2312 to 

2331-2264-

2263-2262-2242 

to 2264 and 

3700 Revenue 

State Hadali 

143100101 
143100102 

143100103 

143100104 

143100105 

143100201 

143100202 

143100203 

143100204 

143100205 

143100301 

143100302 
143100303 
143100304 
143100305 
143100602 
143100603 
143100604 

8. Town 
Committee, 
Girote 

16403 
 

20495 
 

Urban 
 

 143010201 
143010202 
143010203 
143010204 
143010205 
143010206 
143010207 
143010208 

143010209 
143010210 
143010211 
143010212 
143010213 
143010214 
143010215 

2 Shah Ajmal 143010216 
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9. Tehsil 
Council, 
Khushab 

16501 385,342 Rural 1  Padhrar 143031001 to 
143031016 

2  Pail 143030901 to 
143030912 

3  Rakh Pail 143031101 

4  Kadhar 143031102 

5  Kochra 143031103 to 
143031104 

6  Peera Khari 143031105 

7  Daiwal 143030201 to 
143030212 

8  Mangwal 143030501 
to103030505 

9  Rakh Behot 0 

10 Jaswal 143030401 to 
143030403 

11 Katha 
Saghral 

143030701 to 
143030713 

12 Katha Misral 143030601 to 
143030605 

13 Rakh Khata 
Misral 

143030606 

15 Tilokar 
Janubi 

143030805 

16 Kurar 143030806 to 
143030809 

17 Dhak 143030301 to 
143030305 

18 Bansi 143030101 

19 Balwal 143030102 

20 Rajar 143050301 to 
143050305 

21 Nari Janubi 143050201 to 
143050202 

22 Nari 
Shumali 

143060401 to 
143060412 

23 Chak No. 65 
MB 

143050306 

24 Ghous 
Nagar 

143050307 

25 Nali Shumali 143060301 to 
143060316 

26 Waheer 
Shumali 

143060504 to 
143060507 

27 Pindi Janubi 143020105 

28 Waheer 
Janubi 

143020104 

29 Pindi 
Shumali 

143060501 to 
143060502 

30 Burj Mohra 143060503 

31 Nali Janubi 143050101 to 
143050104 

32 Kund 
Shumali 

143060201 to 
143060210 

33 Nara 
Shumali 

143060104 to 
143060105 
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34 Chanki 
Shumali 

143060101 to 
143060103 

35 Kund Janubi 143020101 to 
143020103 

36 Rakh Golra 143060211 

37 Jabbi 
Shumali 

143060601 to 
143060612 

38 Jabbi 
Janubi 

143060701 

39 Rakh Jabbi 143060613 to 
143060621 

40 Nara Janubi 143020201 

41 Chanki 
Janubi 

143020202 
 
 

43 Norwana 143040301 to 
143040302 

44 Namewali 143040201, 
143040206 

45 Arak Pur 143040203 

46 Khair Pur 143040204 

47 Jindran 143040205 

48 Thati Kalrani 143040202 

49 Shawala 143040501 to 
143040503 

50. Khushab 
(Rural) 

Khasra No. 
344, 345 

143040601 
143040602 
143040603 

51 Hardo Gagh 143040101 to 
143040102 

52 Kora 143040303 to  
143040305 

53 Chak No. 59 
MB 

143050504 to  
143050505 

54 Chak No. 57 
MB 

143050502 

55 Chak No. 58 
MB 

143050503 

56 Chak No. 60 
MB 

143050501 

57 Chak No. 61 
MB 

143020801 

58 Chak No. 62 
MB 

143020802 to  
143020803 

59 Chak No. 63 
MB 

143020804 to  
143020808 

60 Chak No. 56 
MB 

143050403 

61 Chak No. 54 
MB 

143050401 

62 Chak No. 55 
MB 

143050402 

63 Chak No. 47 
MB 

143020504 to  
143020507 
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64 Chak No. 48 
MB 

143020501 

65 Chak No. 49 
MB 

143020502 to  
143020503 

66 Chak No. 51 
MB 

143020701 to  
143020703 

68 Chak No.53 
MB 

143020707 to  
143020708 

69 Chak No.50 
MB 

143020601 to  
143020602 

70 Chak No.45 
MB 

143020604 to  
143020605 

71 Chak No.46 
MB 

143020603 

72 Chak No.45 
A MB 

143020401 to  
143020402 

73 Chak No.39 
MB 

143020301 to  
143020302 

74 Chak No.40 
MB 

143070402 to  
143070403 

75 Chak No.40 
AMB 

143070401 

76 Botala 143070101 to  
143070112 

77Chak No.41 
MB 

143070501 to  
143070502 

78 Chak No.42 
MB 

143070503 

79 Chak No.43 
MB 

143070504 

80 Chak No.44 
MB 

143070505 to  
143070508 

81 Hassan Pur 
Tiwana 

143010301 to  
143010305 

82 Joyia 143010401 to  
143010404 

83 Thati 
Ganghera 

143010405 to  
143010406 

84 Jalal Pur 143010507 to  
143010508 

85 Muhammad 
Shah 

143010506 

86 Kurpalka 143010502 to  
143010505 

87 Mangoor 143010501, 
143010509 

88 Mohib Pur 143010901 to 
143010906 

89 Rakh Rang 
Pur Kadhi 

Janubi 

143020304 

90 Rakh Rang 
Pur Kadhi 
Shumali 

143020303 
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92 Melli Sadar 

Din 

143010804 

93 Chak Meli 143010805 

94 Sheikho Wal 143010806 

95 Bheen 143011007 

96 Nali Wala 0 

97 Rang Pur 

Kadhi 

143011003 

98 Sighwal 143011004 

99 Gogo Chaki 143011006 

100 Kotla Jagir 143011002 

101 Jora Jagir 143011005 

102 Roda 143011101 to  

143011128 

103 Wasoo 143010217 

104 Lukoo 143010701to  

143010707 

105 Rakh 

Lukoo 

143011202 

106 Rakh Roda 143011203 

107 Langarwala 143010601 to  

143010602 

108 Chak 

No.37-MB 

0 

109 Chak No.38 

-MB 

143011202 

110 Cheena 143010101 

111 Rakh 

Cheena 

143011303 

112 Dhup Sari 143010102 

113 Watoo 143010603 

114 Chak No. 

33 -MB 

143011201 
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115 Mitha 

Tiwana Janubi 

(Rural) Mustatil 

No. 

267, 268, 271, 

272, 275, 276, 

279, 280, 283, 

284, 287, 288, 

346 to 366, 487 

to 498, 641 to 

646, 810 to 826, 

998 to 1061, 

1196 to 1338, 

1341, 1342, 

1345, 1346, 

1353, 1354, 

1357, 1358, 

1361, 1362, 

1365, 1366, 

1369, 1370, 

1373,  1374, 

1377, 1378, 

1381, 1382, 

1385, 1386, 

1389, 1392 
 

 

143070301 to  

143070316 

116 Bijar 

Janubi 

143070201 to  

143070209 

117 Bijar 

Shumali 

143070211 

118 Sheikho 143070210 

119 .Hadali 

Rural 

Khasra No. 

3589 

 
 

143100605 

143100701 

143100702 

143100703 

143100704 

143100705 

143100601 

143100402 

 
 

10. Tehsil 
Council, 
Noorpur 

16502 
 

223,452 
 

Rural 
 

Adhikot 
144010101 to 

144010114 

Adhi Sargal 
144010201 to 

144010209 

Chan 
144010301 to 

144010308 & 
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144010310 to 

144010311 

Rakh Chan 144010309 

Chak No 19/MB 
144010401 to 

144010402 

Chank No 

20/MB 

144010403 to 

144010404 

Chak No 29/MB 
144010405 to 

144010406 

Dravi 
144010407 to 

144010408 

Chak No 13 
A/MB 

144010501 

Chak No 13 
B/MB 

14401502 

Chak No 14 
A/MB 

144010503 

Chak No 14 
B/MB 

144010504 

Rakh Biland 
144010601 to 

144010602 

Rakh 
Peelowains 

144010603 

Chak No 16 MB 144010701 

Chak No 17 MB 144010702 

Chak 18 MB 144010703 

Biland 
144010801 to 

144010812 

Bambool 
144020101 to 

144020109 

Rakh Bambool 144020201 

Borana 
144020301 to 

144020303 

Rakh Borana 144020401 

Shah Hussain 
144020501 to 

144020503 

Rakh Shah 
Hussain 

144020601 

Tahla Khatwan 
144020701 to 

144020708 

Rakh Tahla 
Khatwan 

144020801 

Rakh Jharkil 144030201 

Nawan Saggu 
144030301 to 

144030306 

Rakh Nawan 
Saggu 

144030401 

Nikroo 
Shaheed 

144030501 

Rakh Nikroo 
Shaheed 

144030502 

Sidha 144030601 

Rakh Sidha 144030602 
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Maikan 
144030701 to 

144030703 

Rakh Maikan 144030801 

Burhan 144040101 

Jamali 
144040201 to 

144040209 

Rakh Jamali 144040301 

Jaura Kalan 
144040401 to 

144040406 

Sher Garh 
144040501 to 

144040502 

Taitry 
144040503 to 

144040504 

Laghari 
144040505 to 

144040509 

Rakh Laghari 144040510 

Lal Hussain 144040601 

Haveli Charagh 144040602 

Chandia 144040603 

Piply Syedan 144040604 

Rakh Dhool 144040605 

Kaka 
144040701 to 

144040702 

Rakh Kaka 144040703 

Khai Khurd 
144040801 to 

144040805 

Rakh Kahi 
Khurd 

144040806 

Khai Kalan 
144040901 to 

144040905 

Rakh Khai 
Kalan 

144040906 

Chak No 34 MB 144041001 

Chak No 35 MB 144041002 

Chak No 36 MB 144041003 

Aino 

 

144041101 to 
144041107 

Rakh Noorpur 144050201 

Pelowaince 
144050301 to 

144050309 

Dhamak 
144050401 to 

144050403 

Rakh Dhamak 144050501 

Rang Pur 
Baghoor 

144060101 to 
144060115 

Rahdari 
144060201 to 

144060207 

Rakh Rahdari 144060301 

Chak No 41 DB 144060401 

Chak No 42 DB 144060402 

Chak No 43 DB 144060403 

Chak No 44 DB 144060404 

Chak No 45 DB 144060405 

Rakh Rangpur 
Shumali 

144060406 
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Chak No 49 DB 144060501 

Chak No 50 DB 144060502 

Rakh Rangpur 
Janoobi  

(Shabir Pur) 
144060503 

Chak No 51 DB 
144060601 & 
144060605 

Chak No 52 DB 140460602 

Chak No 53 DB 144060603 

Chak No 54 DB 144060604 

Mehmood 
Shaheed 

144060701 to 
144060704 

Rakh Mehmood 
Shaheed 

144060801 

Awan Wala 144060802 

Paluan 
144060901 to 

144060903 

Rakh Paluan 144060904 

Rakh Shah 
Wala 

144060905 

Shah Wala 
144061001 to 

144061004 

11. Tehsil 
Council, 
Quaidabad 
 

16503 208,929 Rural 
Goliwali 

145030501 to 
145030512 

Amb 
145030101 to 

145030105 

Rakh Amb 145030106 

Warcha 
145030901 to 

145030921 

Choha 
145030201 to  

145030209 

Rakh Choha 145030210 

Dhokre 
145030301 to 

145030308 

Mitha Tiwana 
Shumali 

145030801 to 
145030802 

Gunjial 
Shumali 

145020301 to 
145020304 

Chak No 5 TDA 
145020502 to 

145020503 

Uttra Shumali 145020501 

Fateh Pur 
145030401 to 

145030403 

Rakh Fateh Pur 145030404 

Bandial 
Shumali 

145020101 to 
145020102 

Okhli Mohla 
Shumali 

145030803 

Okhmali Mohla 
Janubi 

145010101 to 
145010115 

Chak No 6 MB 145020801 

Chak No 7 MB 145020802 

Chak No 8MB 145020803 

Chak No 9MB 145020804 

Islamabad 145020504 

Chak No 1 TDA 145010201 
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Chak No .2 
TDA 

145010202 

Chak No .3 
TDA 

145010203 

Chak No .4 
TDA 

145010204 

Chak No .10 
MB 

145010301 

Chak No .25 
AMB 

145010302 

Chak No .15 
MB 

145010303 

Chak No.15 
AMB 

145010304 

Chak No.15 
BMB 

145010305 

Chak No.11 MB 145010401 

Chak No.12 MB 145010402 

Chak No.13 MB 145010403 

Chak No.14 MB 145010404 

Chak No.21 MB 145010501 

Chak No.22 MB 145010502 to 
145010503 

Chak No 23 MB 145010601 

Chak No 24 MB 145010602 

Chak No 25 MB 145010603 

Chak No 26  
MB 

145010701 

Chak No 27 MB 145010702 

Chak No 28 MB 145010703 

Chak No 30 MB 145010801 

Chak No 31 MB 145010802 

Chak No 32 MB 145010803 

Gunjail Janubi 145020401 to 
145020419 

Utra Janubi 145020601 to 
145020630 

Bandial Janubi 145020201 to 
145020213 

Chak No 5 MB 145020701 

Chak No 33 DB 145020702 

Chak No 34 DB 145020703 

Chak No 35 DB 145020704 

Chak No 36 DB 145020901 to 
145020902 

Chak No 37 DB 145020903 

Chak No 38 DB 145020904 to 
145020905 

Chak No 39 DB 145020906 

Chak No 40 DB 145020907 to 
145020908 

12. Tehsil 
Council, 
Naushera 

16504 102,572 Rural 1 Uchali 266010301 to 
266010316 

2 Rakh Uchali 266010317 
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3 Kuradhi 266010801 to 
266010806 

4 Rakh kuradhi 266010807 

5 Rakh Sakasar 
Mianwali 

266010322 

6 Rakh Sakasar 
Khushab 

266010323 

7 Rakh Sakasar 
Attok 

266010324 

8 Chitta 266010318 to 
266010320 

9 Rakh Chitta 266010321 

10 Anga 266010101 to 
266010108 

11 Rakh Anga 266010110 

12 Kotli 266010109 

13 Ugali 266010201 to 
266010202 

14 Shakar Kot 266010203 to 
266010204 

15 Rakh 
Korang 

0 

17 Sabhral 266011101 to 
266011102 

18 Sadiqabad 
(Kufri) 

266010601 to 
266010605 

19 Surraki 266010606 to 
266010610 

20 Rakh 
Surraki 

0 

21 Hardo Sodhi 266010501 to 
266010502 

22 Rakh Hardo 
Sodhi 

266010507 

23 Jhalar 266010503 to 
266010504 

24 Rakh Jhalar 266010506 

25 Rakh 
Chamnaki 

266010505 

26 Adliyal 266011103 

27 Manawa 266011104 

28 Mardwal 266010901 to 
266010909 

29 Rakh 
Mardwal 

0 

30 Dhadhar 266011301 to 
266011304 

31 Makromi 266011305 

32 Rakh 
Khariot 

0 

33 Naushera 
Rural 

266011001 

266011001 

34 Khura 266010701 to 
266010709 

35 Rakh Khura 266010714 
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36 Rakh Hayat 
Ul Meer 

266010715 

37 Kalyal 266010710 to 
266010713 

38 Sodhi Jay 
wali 

266011201 to 
266011203 

39 Dhaka 266010401 to 
266010402 

40 Khabaki 266011501 to 
266011509 

41 Rakh 
Khabaki 

266011510 

42 Jaba 266011401 to 
266011405 

43 Jhonga 
Salohi 

266011406 to 
266011407 

45 Rakh Shein 
Dhaki 

266011408 

46 Rakh Kairi 266011409 

47 Rakh Par 0 

48 Rakh 
Paslian 

0 

49 Uchala 266011204 to 
266011205 

 


